
2025 West Coast Qualifying Run Schedule 
 

Daylight Saving Time in BLUE 

 
 

  UTC   Local (Pacific) 

 

Month  Date UTC Time Day Date  Time  Notes   Op  Freq (kHz) 

 

 

January       30 0500z         Wed   Jan 29  9 PM  40-10 wpm  K9JM  3590 

 

February        22 2200z         Sat Feb 22  2 PM  10-35 wpm  K6KPH  3581.5, 7047.5, 14047.5, 18077.5, 21067.5 

 

March       20 0400z         Wed   Mar 19  9 PM  40-10 wpm  K9JM  3590 

 

April        26 2100z         Sat Apr 26  2 PM  10-35 wpm  K6KPH  3581.5, 7047.5, 14047.5, 18077.5, 21067.5 

 

May       29 0400z         Wed   May 28  9 PM  40-10 wpm  K9JM  7047.5 

 

June        21 2100z         Sat June 21  2 PM  10-35 wpm  K6KPH  3581.5, 7047.5, 14047.5, 18077.5, 21067.5 

 

July        24 0400z         Wed   July 23  9 PM  40-10 wpm  K9JM  7047.5 

 

August        23 2100z         Sat Aug 23  2 PM  10-35 wpm  K6KPH  3581.5, 7047.5, 14047.5, 18077.5, 21067.5 

 

September       18 0400z         Wed   Sep 17  9 PM  40-10 wpm  K9JM  7047.5 

 

October        25 2100z         Sat Oct 25  2 PM  10-35 wpm  K6KPH  3581.5, 7047.5, 14047.5, 18077.5, 21067.5 

 

November       20 0500z         Wed   Nov 19  9 PM  40-10 wpm  K9JM  3590 

 

December        20 2200z         Sat Dec 20  2 PM  10-35 wpm  K6KPH  3581.5, 7047.5, 14047.5, 18077.5, 21067.5 

 

 

 

 
 


